
 
 
                       W. Steve Rushing Memorial 5K 
                     Red Mountian High School Stadium 
                        Mesa, Arizona - 03/11/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Overall 5K Run Results 
========================================================================================= 
Place Div/Tot  Bib   Name                        Age City                 Finish    Pace      
===== ======== ===== ========================= = === ==================== ========= =====  
    1   1/8     1205 Brody Bourgeois           M  19 Mesa, AZ               16:37.1  5:21  
    2   2/8     1235 Caden Resendez            M  15 Mesa, AZ               17:09.2  5:32  
    3   1/1     1241 K.C. Smith                M  99 Mesa, AZ               17:40.1  5:42  
    4   3/8     1213 Masen Hofmann             M  19 Mesa, AZ               19:04.4  6:09  
    5   4/8     1206 Dakota Corona             M  19 Mesa, AZ               22:29.4  7:15  
    6   5/8     1219 Alexander Kemper          M  19 Mesa, AZ               22:55.8  7:23  
    7   1/5     1204 Brenna Bourgeois          F  19 Mesa, AZ               22:57.8  7:24  
    8   2/5     1216 Taylor Jacobs             F  19 Mesa, AZ               22:59.4  7:24  
    9   3/5     1229 Ashley Sharpe             F  19 Mesa, AZ               23:40.9  7:38  
   10   1/4     1246 Natalie Brockman          F  99 Mesa, AZ               23:41.2  7:38  
   11   1/4     1225 Scott Omta                M  40 Mesa, AZ               25:31.6  8:13  
   12   4/5     1245 Lynsie Fike               F  19 Mesa, AZ               26:00.3  8:23  
   13   2/4     1249 Curt Kniss                M  40 Mesa, AZ               26:07.0  8:25  
   14   1/1     1209 Andrew Fredriksen         M  50 Mesa, AZ               26:07.4  8:25  
   15   1/7     1215 Tammy Jacobs              F  40 Mesa, AZ               26:10.4  8:26  
   16   1/2     1236 Sammy Davidson            F  20 Mesa, AZ               26:17.1  8:28  
   17   6/8     1210 Jacob Gabbel              M  19 Mesa, AZ               26:38.0  8:35  
   18   1/1     1211 Jenny Gabbel              F  30 Mesa, AZ               27:08.9  8:45  
   19   2/4     1244 Elizabeth Selbe           F  99 Mesa, AZ               27:31.1  8:52  
   20   2/7     1230 Lacey Strickland          F  40 Mesa, AZ               28:00.1  9:01  
   21   3/4     1220 Code Kemper               M  40 Mesa, AZ               29:10.0  9:24  
   22   2/2     1240 Katelyn Gallagher         F  20 Mesa, AZ               29:19.8  9:27  
   23   7/8     1234 Michael Trudeau           M  19 Mesa, AZ               29:35.4  9:32  
   24   8/8     1203 Noah Barbour              M  19 Mesa, AZ               29:38.8  9:33  
   25   5/5     1233 Savanna Torgerson         F  19 Mesa, AZ               30:53.3  9:57  
   26   3/7     1232 Heather Taylor            F  40 Mesa, AZ               31:31.9 10:09  
   27   4/7     1227 Cindy Seder               F  40 Mesa, AZ               31:54.2 10:17  
   28   5/7     1214 Carrie Hurlbut            F  40 Mesa, AZ               31:54.5 10:17  
   29   1/4     1243 Bettina Bravo Wright      F  50 Mesa, AZ               32:26.1 10:27  
   30   6/7     1239 Brenda Crook              F  40 Mesa, AZ               34:06.4 10:59  
   31   2/4     1222 Laurie Lee                F  50 Mesa, AZ               34:11.5 11:01  
   32   3/4     1238 Annette Reife             F  99 Mesa, AZ               46:32.1 14:59  
   33   4/4     1237 Patricia Reutter          F  99 Mesa, AZ               46:32.4 14:59  
   34   4/4     1201 Darin Barbour             M  40 Mesa, AZ               49:38.5 15:59  
   35   7/7     1202 Jody Barbour              F  40 Mesa, AZ               49:38.8 15:59  
   36   3/4     1248 Janis Bruce               F  50 Mesa, AZ               49:56.4 16:05  
   37   4/4     1228 Mindy Shapley             F  50 Mesa, AZ               50:37.5 16:18  
   38   1/1     1207 Wendy Dittmar             F  60 Mesa, AZ               51:03.2 16:26  
  



 
 
                       W. Steve Rushing Memorial 5K 
                     Red Mountian High School Stadium 
                        Mesa, Arizona - 03/11/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Overall Female 5k Run Results 
================================================================================ 
Place Bib   Name                        Age City                 Finish    Pace      
===== ===== ========================= = === ==================== ========= =====  
    1  1204 Brenna Bourgeois          F  19 Mesa, AZ               22:57.8  7:24  
    2  1216 Taylor Jacobs             F  19 Mesa, AZ               22:59.4  7:24  
    3  1229 Ashley Sharpe             F  19 Mesa, AZ               23:40.9  7:38  
    4  1246 Natalie Brockman          F  99 Mesa, AZ               23:41.2  7:38  
    5  1245 Lynsie Fike               F  19 Mesa, AZ               26:00.3  8:23  
    6  1215 Tammy Jacobs              F  40 Mesa, AZ               26:10.4  8:26  
    7  1236 Sammy Davidson            F  20 Mesa, AZ               26:17.1  8:28  
    8  1211 Jenny Gabbel              F  30 Mesa, AZ               27:08.9  8:45  
    9  1244 Elizabeth Selbe           F  99 Mesa, AZ               27:31.1  8:52  
   10  1230 Lacey Strickland          F  40 Mesa, AZ               28:00.1  9:01  
   11  1240 Katelyn Gallagher         F  20 Mesa, AZ               29:19.8  9:27  
   12  1233 Savanna Torgerson         F  19 Mesa, AZ               30:53.3  9:57  
   13  1232 Heather Taylor            F  40 Mesa, AZ               31:31.9 10:09  
   14  1227 Cindy Seder               F  40 Mesa, AZ               31:54.2 10:17  
   15  1214 Carrie Hurlbut            F  40 Mesa, AZ               31:54.5 10:17  
   16  1243 Bettina Bravo Wright      F  50 Mesa, AZ               32:26.1 10:27  
   17  1239 Brenda Crook              F  40 Mesa, AZ               34:06.4 10:59  
   18  1222 Laurie Lee                F  50 Mesa, AZ               34:11.5 11:01  
   19  1238 Annette Reife             F  99 Mesa, AZ               46:32.1 14:59  
   20  1237 Patricia Reutter          F  99 Mesa, AZ               46:32.4 14:59  
   21  1202 Jody Barbour              F  40 Mesa, AZ               49:38.8 15:59  
   22  1248 Janis Bruce               F  50 Mesa, AZ               49:56.4 16:05  
   23  1228 Mindy Shapley             F  50 Mesa, AZ               50:37.5 16:18  
   24  1207 Wendy Dittmar             F  60 Mesa, AZ               51:03.2 16:26  
 
 
                       W. Steve Rushing Memorial 5K 
                     Red Mountian High School Stadium 
                        Mesa, Arizona - 03/11/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Overall Male 5k Run Results 
================================================================================ 
Place Bib   Name                        Age City                 Finish    Pace      
===== ===== ========================= = === ==================== ========= =====  
    1  1205 Brody Bourgeois           M  19 Mesa, AZ               16:37.1  5:21  
    2  1235 Caden Resendez            M  15 Mesa, AZ               17:09.2  5:32  
    3  1241 K.C. Smith                M  99 Mesa, AZ               17:40.1  5:42  
    4  1213 Masen Hofmann             M  19 Mesa, AZ               19:04.4  6:09  
    5  1206 Dakota Corona             M  19 Mesa, AZ               22:29.4  7:15  
    6  1219 Alexander Kemper          M  19 Mesa, AZ               22:55.8  7:23  
    7  1225 Scott Omta                M  40 Mesa, AZ               25:31.6  8:13  
    8  1249 Curt Kniss                M  40 Mesa, AZ               26:07.0  8:25  
    9  1209 Andrew Fredriksen         M  50 Mesa, AZ               26:07.4  8:25  
   10  1210 Jacob Gabbel              M  19 Mesa, AZ               26:38.0  8:35  
   11  1220 Code Kemper               M  40 Mesa, AZ               29:10.0  9:24  
   12  1234 Michael Trudeau           M  19 Mesa, AZ               29:35.4  9:32  
   13  1203 Noah Barbour              M  19 Mesa, AZ               29:38.8  9:33  
   14  1201 Darin Barbour             M  40 Mesa, AZ               49:38.5 15:59  
 


